SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-09-05-03-EN | PAGE 1
LANscape® Pretium® EDGE
(Evolved-Density, Growth-Enabled) Solutions
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Innovative
drawer-style hardware
Bend-insensitive

A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
ordering information |
1
Select grip application.
G  =  Grip on first end only
         package outside of reel
D  =  Grip on both ends
         (double)
Z  =  No grip
2
Select MTP Connector
on first end (packaged
outside reel).
75   =  MTP MM low loss
            (without pins)
90  =  MTP/APC SM
            (without pins)
3
Select MTP Connector
(second end packaged
inside of reel).
use same options as in 2
6
Cable type.
LZ = Low Smoke, Zero
       Halogen, FRNC,
       data centre
       distribution cable
7
Select trunk furcation
leg length for first end.
5   =  500 mm (+70/-0 mm),
         for EDGE 4U-RDH
8  =  840 mm (+70/-0 mm),
         for EDGE 1U
8
Select trunk furcation
leg length for second
end.
use same options as in 7
4
Select fibre count.
12   =  12 fibres
24  =  24 fibres
36  =  36 fibres
48  =  48 fibres
72   =  72 fibres
96  =  96 fibres
E4  =  144 fibres
9
Select overall length.
002-999 metre*
*Trunk length is measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug
(+1m/-0)
5
Select fibre type.
T  =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM3 Pretium 300
Q =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM4 Pretium 550
G  =  Single-mode fibre
         9/125 μm Corning®
         ClearCurve® XB
Furcation
Boot Spiral Wrap: 8 in Standard
33 in Total Length
1       2        3         4      5      6      7    8             9
ZL MU
Example: D757524TLZ55U050M

Non-pinned MTP side plugs into modules or harnesses
features and benefits |
ordering information |
1
Select grip application.
G  =  Grip on first end only
         package outside of reel
D  =  Grip on both ends
         (double)
Z  =  No grip
2
Select MTP Connector
on first end (packaged
outside reel).
93 =  MTP MM low loss
           (with pins)
89  =  MTP/APC SM
            (with pins)
3
Select MTP Connector
(second end packaged
inside of reel).
75   =  MTP lowloss
            (without pins)
90  =  MTP/APC SM
            (without pins)
6
Cable type.
LZ = Low Smoke, Zero
       Halogen, FRNC,
       data centre
       distribution cable
7
Select trunk furcation
leg length for first end to
front of panel (packaged
outside of reel).
B  =  1000 mm (+70/-0 mm)
         for EDGE 4U-RDH
C  =  1500 mm (+70/-0 mm)
         for EDGE 1U
8
Select trunk furcation leg
length for second end to
rear of panel (packaged
inside of reel).
5   =  500 mm (+70/-0 mm)
         for EDGE 4U-RDH
8  =  840 mm (+70/-0 mm)
         for EDGE 1U
4
Select fibre count.
12   =  12 fibres
24  =  24 fibres
36  =  36 fibres
48  =  48 fibres
72   =  72 fibres
96  =  96 fibres
E4  =  144 fibres
9
Select overall length.
002-999 metre*
*Trunk length is measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug
(+1m/-0)
5
Select fibre type.
T  =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM3 Pretium 300
Q =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM4 Pretium 550

Non-pinned MTP side plugs into modules or harnesses
features and benefits |
ordering information |
1
Select grip application.
G  =  Grip on first end only
         package outside of reel
Z  =  No grip
2
Select MTP Connector
on first end (packaged
outside reel).
75  =  MTP lowloss
            (without pins)
90  =  MTP/APC SM
            (without pins)
3
Select Connector
(second end packaged
inside of reel).
78  =  LC duplex, Uniboot, MM
79  =  LC duplex, Uniboot, SM,
            UPC
6
Cable type.
LZ = Low Smoke, Zero
       Halogen, FRNC,
       data centre
       distribution cable
7
Select trunk furcation
leg length for first end to
front of panel (packaged
outside of reel).
5   =  500 mm (+70/-0 mm)
         for EDGE 4U-RDH
8  =  840 mm (+70/-0 mm)
         for EDGE 1U
8
Select Leg Length on the
Single-Fibre End (2mm
dual-fibre with LC uni-
boot, packaged inside of
reel).
J   =  300 mm (+70/-0 mm) *
         available only upon special
         request
K  =  600 mm (+70/-0 mm)
L   =  1000 mm (+70/-0 mm)
         (standard)
M =  1200 mm (+70/-0 mm)
4
Select fibre count.
12   =  12 fibres
24  =  24 fibres
36  =  36 fibres
48  =  48 fibres
72   =  72 fibres
96  =  96 fibres
E4  =  144 fibres
9
Select overall length.
002-999 metre*
*Trunk length is measured from
furcation plug to furcation plug
(+1m/-0)
5
Select fibre type.
T  =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM3 Pretium 300
Q =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm

ECM-UM12 Module                         Dimensions H x W x D (mm)               Weight (kg)
                                                               9 x100 x 125                                                0.056
ordering information |
1           2          3      4
ECM-UM
1
Fibre count.
12 =  12 fibres
3
Select rear side adapter
types
93 =   MTP, Multimode, aqua,
            contains low loss pinned
            MTP
89 =   MTP/APC, Single-mode,
            green, contains
            pinned MTP
2
Select front side adapter
types.
05 = shuttered LC duplex,
         Multimode, ceramic
         insert, aqua
04 =shuttered LC duplex,
         Single-mode, ceramic
         insert, blue
4
Select fibre type.
T  =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM3 Pretium 300
Q =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM4 Pretium 550
G  =  Single-mode fibre
         9/125 μm Corning®
         ClearCurve® XB
Example: ECM-UM12-05-93T
Description: Pretium EDGE Solutions Module: 6 LC duplex shuttered
adapters, aqua on front side, 1 MTP aqua adapter on rear side,
ClearCurve Multimode 50/125m OM3 Pretium 300 fibres, Universal
Wiring. Delivered with test report.
specifications | modules
- -
Pretium EDGE Solutions Module in Packaging
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-09-05-03-EN | PAGE 11
Pretium EDGE Solutions Harnesses
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Break out 12-fibre MTP terminations into LC duplex
connectors
Connect to trunks through a pinned MTP Connector
Plug into dual-fibre electronics ports with LC uniboot
duplex connectors.
Occupy less space than 6 duplex jumpers
Improve airflow for cooling efficiency
Enable higher density in equipment patch panels
Ease handling of cable connections on high-fibre count
SAN directors and switch blades
Feature custom-engineered taper to match electronics
port pitch
Facilitate neat routing through unique snap-on features
Are available in two lengths
short harness legs for minimal cable slack
long harness legs for mounting flexibility within
a cabinet
Pretium EDGE Solutions Harness
features and benefits |
Pretium EDGE Solutions harnesses in Switch
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-09-05-03-EN | PAGE 12
Pretium EDGE Solutions Harnesses
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
ordering information |
1
Select MTP Connector.
93  =   Multimode, pinned,
89  =   Single-mode, pinned
2
Select duplex connector.
79  =   LC duplex uniboot MM
78  =   LC duplex uniboot SM
6
Select MTP leg length.
1650 = Short harness for
              EDGE housing
              mounted directly
              above or below
              SAN Director (mm)
2700 = Long harness for
              EDGE housing
              mounted elsewhere in
              SAN Director cabinet
              (mm)
3
Select fibre type.
T  =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM3 Pretium 300
Q =  ClearCurve
         Multimode 50/125 μm
         OM4 Pretium 550
G  =  Single-mode fibre
         9/125 μm Corning®
         ClearCurve® XB
5
Select leg length
for break out-side
2.0 mm diameter.
1 =   Cisco 9513/9509/9506
        LC stagger
2 =  Brocade 48K/DCX,
        Mi1 LC stagger
3 =  Cisco Nexus
        LC stagger
4 =  Universal LC leg
        length of 150 mm
1         2           3     4      5                 6
-Z12 ZLH
4
Cable type.
LZ = Low Smoke, Zero
       Halogen, FRNC,
       data centre
       distribution cable
Example: H937912TLZ1-Z1650
Description: Pretium EDGE Solutions Harness: 6 LC duplex
uniboot connectors to 1 MTP pinned connector, ClearCurve
Multimode 50/125m OM3 Pretium 300 fibres,  LSZH/FRNC jacket,
aqua, LC furcation legs tailored for Cisco 9513, harness length
(MTP leg): 1650mm, Universal Wiring. Delivered with test report.
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-09-05-03-EN | PAGE 13
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Pretium EDGE Solutions Jumpers